Report of Contributions and Expenditures for the City of Manchester

Office of the City Clerk/ One Cily Hall Plaza/ Manchester, NH 03101/ P: 603-624-6455 F: 603-624-6481

D Candidate’s Fleetion Filing DDisclosme Report, ten days preceding election DGcneral Election
‘i_____' PMalineal Committee's Election Filing Disclosurc Report, ten days following election Prima[“y Election
! | Incumbent's Report for Quarter Ending: _ Sept.  Dec. _ Mar. __ June
o e e st
1.

, candidate for the office of

ar [ , fiscal agent, have contribulions or expenditures equal to or exceeding

SO0 for the ceporting period indicated above and do submit the (ollowing report of contributions and expenditures.

I N: ko E;dw chairman of the

Committee. or 1, i 'ltCS }'\ , ireasurer, have contributions or expenditures cqual (o or exceedin
] p q g

3300 for the reporting period indicated above and do submit the following report of contributions and cxpenditures.

[ . incumbent for the office of

have contributions or expendilures equal to or exceeding $500 for Lhe period indicated above and do submit the following report of contributions and expenditures.

SUMMARY OF CONTRIBUTIONS AND EXPENDITURES
Total of Contributions Itemized in this Report: § _O Total of Expenditures ltemized in this Report: § QDIED

1 V\/\(\(/@ MS%U/\[/Q , candidateffiscal agent

that the information containgd herein is true and correct Lo the best of my knowledge and belicl,

Signed: ‘ r’r’/‘}? ; \/" L Date: )l__{_xli\ Signed:

Candidate or Campd

reasurer/commitiee chairfincumbent, heceby swear

Date: _[{_/5[2/

HERMAN RIESE
Notary Public, State of New York
Qualified in Delaware County
Reg. No. 01R16405789
v Commission Expires 3/16/2024

iuti Chairman/Treasurer
Commiucee Chairman/Treasurer otary/ubli

Incumbent



Campaien Expenditures Disclosure Report for the City of Manchester
Office of the City Clerk/ One City Hall Plaza/ Manchester, NH 03101/ P; 603-624-6455 F: 603-624-6481

An expenditure shall mean the disbursement of money or thing of value or the making of a legally binding commitment, for political
purposes, to make such a disbursement in the future. (City Charter - Section 5.29)

10/1/2021

Report Period Ending:

Paid to or will be Paid to (Full Name) Address Nature of Expense Date Paid Amount
Connolly Printing 178 Gill Steet, Woburn, MA, 01801 Signs Current Debt | $535.50

Community Labor Administrative Services 77 Sands Street, 6th Floor, Brooklyn, NY 11021 Voter Database Current Debt $320.51

Community Labor Administrative Services 77 Sands Street, 6th Floor, Brooklyn, NY 11021 Voter Database Current Debt $45_79
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
Total of Expenditures Itemized on this page: $901.80

PAGE # OF




Ward Elected
1 Kevin J. Cavanaugh
1 Julie Turner
2 Will Stewart
2 Sean M. Parr
3 Pat Long
3 Karen Soule
4 Christine Fajardo
4 Leslie Want
5 Tony Sapienza
5 Jeremy Dobson
6 Sebastian "Seb" Sharonov
6 Ken Tassey, Jr.
7 Mary Sullivan Heath
7 Christopher Potter
8 Edward J. Sapienza
8 Peter Perich
9 Barbara Shaw
9 Ben Dion
10 Bill Barry
10 Gary Hamer
11 Normand R. Gamache
11 Nicole Leapley
12 Erin Kelly
12 Carlos Gonzalez
Citywic June Trisciani
Citywic Joseph Kelly Levasseur
Citywic Joyce Craig
Citywic Peter J. Argeropoulos
Citywic Jim O'Connell

Needs 1Q 2021 Jan-Mar

3rd Quarter In 10 Day B4

10 Days After Office

Need Need Need Alderman

Need All set Need School Committeeman
All set Need Need Alderman

N/A All set All set School Committeeman
All set All set All set Alderman

All set All set All set School Committeeman
N/A All set All set Alderman

All set Need Need School Committeeman
All set Need Need Alderman

All set All set Need School Committeeman
All set All set All set Alderman

N/A All set L‘!i\:d(‘- gad=—  School Committeeman
N/A Allset ' Allset Alderman

N/A All set Need School Committeeman
N/A All set All set Alderman

All set All set All set School Committeeman
All set Need Need Alderman

N/A All set Need School Committeeman
All set All set All set Alderman

N/A All set All set School Committeeman
All set All set All set Alderman

All set All set Need School Committeeman
N/A All set Allset _.ﬂlderman

N/A All set Naada"‘d ¢ |School Committeeman
N/A Need Allset  Alderman At-Large

All set Need Nasd—faﬂi (¢ TAlderman At-Large

All set All set All set Mayor

N/A All set All set

All set All set Need

Address

368 Tory Road

285 Ray Street

676 Maple Street, #2

244 Sagamore Street
112 Hollis Street

79 Riverwalk Way

472 E. High Street

623 Belmont street

954 Valley Street

16 Huntington Avenue

71 Nectaria Way, Apt 105
226 Karatzas Avenue, #309
76 Island Pond Road

470 Silver Street, #105
59 Memorial Drive

216 S, Taylor Street

45 Randall Street

35 Dewey Street

69 Pasture Drive

221 Sylvester Street

176 Cumberland Street

7 Valley West Way

8 Country Club Drive, Apt 29
1630 Front Street

129 Magnolia Road

169 Highview Terrace
396 N. Bend Drive

School Committeeman At-Larc 526 Central Street
School Committeeman At-Larc 265 Prospect Street

ZIP
03104
03104
03104
03104
03101
03101
03104
03104
03103
03109
03104
03104
03108
03103
03103
03103
03103
03103
03102
03102
03102
03102
03102
03102
03104
03104
03104
03103
03104

E-mail Address
cavanaughkevin3@gmail.com
julie_turner@comcast.net
willstewarto@gmail.com
drseanparr@gmail.com
long55@comcast.net
kamist@comcast.net
christinedalderman@gmail.com
nwant@comcast.net
asapienza@manchesternh.gov
jaye@jeremydobson.com
hello@sebastiansharonov.com
kentassey@gmail.com
m.heath@comcast.net
cpottermht@gmail.com
edward.sapienza@yahoo.com
pper31@comcast.net
beshaw3@comcast.net
bendionnh@gmail.com
bbarry@manchesternh.gov
grhamer@aol.com
mfd06@comcast.net
nleapley@gmail.com
erinkellydalderman@gmail.com
cegonzalezj@comcast.net
juneformanchester@gmail.com
jrwaa2@aol.com
Jjoycecraig@comcast.net
parg1010@yahoo.com
jamesoconnellB0@gmail.com



