

## Report of Contributions and Expenditures for the City of Manchester

Office of the City Clerk/ One City Hall Plaza/ Manchester, NH 03101/ P: 603-624-6455 F: 603-624-6481

Check	those categories which apply:			
	Candidate's Election Filing	Disclosure Report,	ten days preceding election	General Election
	Political Committee's Election Filing	X Disclosure Report,	ten days following election	Y Primary Election
	Incumbent's Report for Quarter Ending: Sept	Dec Mar	June	
	FOR CANDIDATE FILING:			3
1.			, candidate for the office of	
or I.				
500 f	or the reporting period indicated above and do submit	the following report of a	contributions and expenditures.	
	FOR COMMITTEE FILING:			
I.	Mike Boland ittee. or 1. Wharking families party		chairman of the	
`omm	ittee, or I. Hworking families party		, treasurer, have contributions o	r expenditures equal to or exceeding
500 f	or the reporting period indicated above and do submit	the following report of c	contributions and expenditures.	
	FOR INCUMBENT FILING:			
١,			, incumbent for the office of	
ave co	ontributions or expenditures equal to or exceeding \$50	00 for the period indicate	ed above and do submit the following	ng report of contributions and expenditures.
	SUMM	ARY OF CONTRIBUT	TIONS AND EXPENDITURES	
	Total of Contributions Itemized in this Report: \$	0	Total of Expenditures Itemize	d in this Report: \$ <u>901.80</u>
1.	Mile Bland		, candidate/fiscal agent/freasure	r/committee chair/incumbent, hereby swear
hat the	e information contained herein is true and correct to the			
Signed	M 5/2	Date: 11. [8.2]	Signed:	Date: 11/18/21
	Candidate or Campaign Chairman/Treasurer	100 miles (100 miles (	Justice of the Peace	HERMAN RIESE
	Committee Chairman/Treasurer Incumbent		Notary/Public	Notary Public, State of New York
				Qualified in Delaware County Reg. No. 01RI6405789

14v Commission Expires 3/16/2024



## Campaign Expenditures Disclosure Report for the City of Manchester

Office of the City Clerk/ One City Hall Plaza/ Manchester, NH 03101/ P: 603-624-6455 F: 603-624-6481

An expenditure shall mean the disbursement of money or thing of value or the making of a legally binding commitment, for political purposes, to make such a disbursement in the future. (City Charter - Section 5.29)

Report Period Ending:	10/1/2021
•	

Paid to or will be Paid to (Full Name)	Address	Nature of Expense	Date Paid	Amount
Connolly Printing	17B Gill Steet, Woburn, MA, 01801	Signs	Current Debt	\$535.50
Community Labor Administrative Services	77 Sands Street, 6th Floor, Brooklyn, NY 11021	Voter Database	Current Debt	\$320.51
Community Labor Administrative Services	77 Sands Street, 6th Floor, Brooklyn, NY 11021	Voter Database	Current Debt	\$45.79
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
Total of Expenditures Itemized on this page		nized on this page:	\$901.80	

PAGE # 1 OF 1

Ward Elected	3rd Quarter	In 10 Day B4	10 Days After	Office	Address	ZIP	E-mail Address
1 Kevin J. Cavanaugh	Need	Need	Need	Alderman	368 Tory Road	03104	cavanaughkevin3@gmail.com
1 Julie Turner	Need	All set	Need	School Committeeman	285 Ray Street	03104	julie_turner@comcast.net
2 Will Stewart	All set	Need	Need	Alderman	676 Maple Street, #2	03104	willstewart0@gmail.com
2 Sean M. Parr	N/A	All set	All set	School Committeeman	244 Sagamore Street	03104	drseanparr@gmail.com
3 Pat Long	All set	All set	All set	Alderman	112 Hollis Street	03101	long55@comcast.net
3 Karen Soule	All set	All set	All set	School Committeeman	79 Riverwalk Way	03101	kamist@comcast.net
4 Christine Fajardo	N/A	All set	All set	Alderman	472 E. High Street	03104	christine4alderman@gmail.com
4 Leslie Want	All set	Need	Need	School Committeeman	623 Belmont street	03104	nwant@comcast.net
5 Tony Sapienza	All set	Need	Need	Alderman	954 Valley Street	03103	asapienza@manchesternh.gov
5 Jeremy Dobson	All set	All set	Need	School Committeeman	16 Huntington Avenue	03109	jaye@jeremydobson.com
6 Sebastian "Seb" Sharonov	All set	All set	All set	Alderman	71 Nectaria Way, Apt 105	03104	hello@sebastiansharonov.com
6 Ken Tassey, Jr.	N/A	All set	Need	School Committeeman	226 Karatzas Avenue, #309	03104	kentassey@gmail.com
7 Mary Sullivan Heath	N/A	All set	All set	Alderman	76 Island Pond Road	03109	m.heath@comcast.net
7 Christopher Potter	N/A	All set	Need	School Committeeman	470 Silver Street, #105	03103	cpottermht@gmail.com
8 Edward J. Sapienza	N/A	All set	All set	Alderman	59 Memorial Drive	03103	edward.sapienza@yahoo.com
8 Peter Perich	All set	All set	All set	School Committeeman	215 S. Taylor Street	03103	pper31@comcast.net
9 Barbara Shaw	All set	Need	Need	Alderman	45 Randall Street	03103	beshaw3@comcast.net
9 Ben Dion	N/A	All set	Need	School Committeeman	35 Dewey Street	03103	bendionnh@gmail.com
10 Bill Barry	All set	All set	All set	Alderman	69 Pasture Drive	03102	bbarry@manchesternh.gov
10 Gary Hamer	N/A	All set	All set	School Committeeman	221 Sylvester Street	03102	grhamer@aol.com
11 Normand R. Gamache	All set	All set	All set	Alderman	176 Cumberland Street	03102	mfd06@comcast.net
11 Nicole Leapley Needs 1Q 2021	Jan-Mar All set	All set	Need	School Committeeman	7 Valley West Way	03102	nleapley@gmail.com
12 Erin Kelly	N/A	All set	All set	Alderman	8 Country Club Drive, Apt 29	03102	erinkelly4alderman@gmail.com
12 Carlos Gonzalez	N/A	All set	Need-1 Se	School Committeeman	1630 Front Street	03102	cegonzalezj@comcast.net
Citywic June Trisciani	N/A	Need	All set	Alderman At-Large	129 Magnolia Road	03104	juneformanchester@gmail.com
Citywic Joseph Kelly Levasseur	All set	Need	Need-HISE	Alderman At-Large	169 Highview Terrace	03104	jrwaa2@aol.com
Citywic Joyce Craig	All set	All set	All set	Mayor	396 N. Bend Drive	03104	joycecraig@comcast.net
Citywic Peter J. Argeropoulos	N/A	All set	All set	School Committeeman At-La	rc 526 Central Street	03103	parg1010@yahoo.com
Citywic Jim O'Connell	All set	All set	Need	School Committeeman At-La	rc 265 Prospect Street	03104	jamesoconnell80@gmail.com